STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY NAME CHANGE

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

Shelters to Shutters Incorporated a Foreign Nonprofit Corporation

formed under the laws of the State of **Virginia** and authorized to transact business in Georgia on 01/23/2023, has amended its application to transact business in this state by the filing of an amendment changing its name to

Entryway Incorporated a Foreign Nonprofit Corporation

and by the paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said application.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 06/16/2023.



Brad Raffensperger

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

Electronically Filed Secretary of State Filing Date: 6/15/2023 10:44:02 AM

Business Information	
Business Name	: Shelters to Shutters Incorporated
Control Number	: 23020711
Business Type	: Foreign Nonprofit Corporation
Home Jurisdiction	: Virginia
Name in Home Jurisdiction	: Entryway
Date of Authorization in Georgia	: 01/23/2023
Amended Business Information	
New Business Name	: Entryway Incorporated
Effective Date	: 06/15/2023
Authorizer Information	
Authorizer Signature : April Clir	he Authorizer Title : Officer

Commonwealth Flirginia



State Corporation Commission

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

1 Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That Entryway is duly incorporated under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the corporation was incorporated on February 27, 2014;

That the corporation's period of duration is perpetual; and

That the corporation is in existence and in good standing in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date:

June 16, 2023

Bernard J. Logan, Clerk of the Commission